SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014

CC No(s). 18902/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2014 in RSA No. 2892/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014 (with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) (COURT MASTER)