www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36352/2014

RAM KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, adv. Mr.Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 4-7 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioners has stated that the respondent Nos.2 & 3 have expired. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondents.

List again on 28.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

SB

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.05.12

15:44:25 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com