SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 36352/2014

RAM KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RATI RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent Nos.1 and 4-7 have already filed the counter

affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application fo

w.ecourtsindia.com substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent Nos.2 & 3. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list Signature Not Verified

thereafter. Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.01.29 10:16:46 TLT Reason:

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com