SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.36352/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/05/2014 in RSA No. 2892/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv. Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Roshan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter after Diwali holidays.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master